## ORDER

In terms of Sub-Section (1) of Section 5 of Right to Information Act, 2005 (Act No. 22 of 2005 of Government of India), Shri Vishal Bhatnagar, Scientific Engineer, HAREDA is hereby nominated / appointed as State Public Information Officer for the purpose of said act and rules made there-under / Online RTI Portal with respect of New & Renewable Energy Department, Haryana & Haryana Renewable Energy Development Agency (HAREDA): -

Name of the Officer	Designation	Contact No:	E-mail ID:	Official Address
1	2	3	4	5
Vishal Bhatnagar	Scientific Engineer - A	9888732480	bhatnagarvishal799 @gmail.com. and vishal.bhatnagar-	New & Renewable Energy Department /HAREDA, Haryana, Akshay Urja Bhawan, Institutional
			hry@hry.gov.in	Plot No 1, Sector-17, Panchkula

Dated Panchkula, the 18/02/2025

S.Narayanan, IFS Director General, New & Renewable Energy Department, Haryana

Endst. No.DNRE/Admn-2025/Comp. No. 25741/8859 - 59 Dated 19/02 2025

A copy of the above is forwarded to following for information: -

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana, Energy Department.
- 2. The Chief Information Commissioner, State Information Commission, Haryana, SCO 70-71. and 114-115, Sector 8-C, Chandigarh
- 3. PA/DGNRE for kind information of DGNRE/HAREDA
- 4. CSE, HAREDA
- 5. Ms. Renu, Assistant District Attorney, DNRE.
- 6. Shri Vishal Bhatnagar, Scientific Engineer, HAREDA
- V All the Scheme Incharges, New & Renewable Energy Department /HAREDA.
- 8. Programmer for uploadi ng on the departmental website.

Duch (Jagdish Sheokand)

for Director General, New & Renewable Energy Department, Haryana, Panchkula Office telephone No.0172-2587253 e-mail address <u>hareda@chd.nic.in</u>